
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 105-00650

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:6/20/2005 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:6/28/2005 6/28/2005

Title: Consider recommendations regarding contract amendments for adult services, as follows:

a)  Approve and execute a contract amendment with Sanctuary Psychiatric Centers of Santa Barbara
(a local vendor) to continue providing residential and psychiatric services to seriously mentally ill
adults in the amount of $431,235 for the period of  July 1, 2004, through June 30, 2006 for a total
contract in the amount of $694,000;

b)  Approve and execute a contract amendment with Aurora Vista del Mar Hospital (not a local
vendor) to continue providing acute hospital services to seriously mentally ill adults in the amount of
$700,000 for the period of July 1, 2004 through June 30, 2005, for a total contract in the amount of
$1,300,000;

c)  Authorize the Director of ADMHS to approve amendments to the proposed contracts, provided that
any such amendments do not exceed ten percent (10%) of the contract's dollar amount.

Sponsors: ALCOHOL, DRUG AND MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS6/28/2005 1 Pass

Consider recommendations regarding contract amendments for adult services, as follows:

a) Approve and execute a contract amendment with Sanctuary Psychiatric Centers of Santa Barbara (a local
vendor) to continue providing residential and psychiatric services to seriously mentally ill adults in the amount
of $431,235 for the period of  July 1, 2004, through June 30, 2006 for a total contract in the amount of
$694,000;

b)  Approve and execute a contract amendment with Aurora Vista del Mar Hospital (not a local vendor) to
continue providing acute hospital services to seriously mentally ill adults in the amount of $700,000 for the
period of July 1, 2004 through June 30, 2005, for a total contract in the amount of $1,300,000;

c)  Authorize the Director of ADMHS to approve amendments to the proposed contracts, provided that any such
amendments do not exceed ten percent (10%) of the contract's dollar amount.

[Enter body here.]

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

